An Economic History
of Europe Since 1700

VERA ZAMAGNI

agenda
publishing



1.1

1.2

2.1

2.2

3.2
33
3.4

4.1
4.2
4.3
44

5.1
5.2
53
5-4
5.5
5.6
57

Contents

Preface

Advanced agricultural and mercantile civilizations before the modern era

World economic development and the role of institutions over
the long term
An institutional comparison of advanced agricultural economies

From the Italian city-states to the Age of Discovery
The new system of European citizenship
The Age of Discovery and commercial companies

Britain: the first European industrial nation

The birth of an exception: English parliamentary monarchy
and mercantilism

Other explanations why the industrial revolution was local to Britain
Characteristics of the industrial revolution
Regional aspects of the British industrial revolution

The British model: imitation and the role of the state
Reasons for imitation

A theory of imitation without differences

A theory of imitation with differences

The role of the state

European industrialization
Belgium

France

Germany

The Hapsburg Empire
Russia

Ttaly

Spain

17
17

33

33
35
38
42

45
45
46
48
52

57
58
62
67
72
74

77
82



CONTENTS

6 British decline and the emergence of the United States and Japan

as competitors 85
6.1 British decline 85
6.2 The rise of the United States 89
6.3 Japan’s take-off 94
7 Technology, business and socio-economic change 99
7.1 The three industrial revolutions 99
7.2 Companies: corporations, cooperatives and clusters 103
7.3 A longer life and a smaller family 107
7.4 Migration 111
7.5 The revolution in consumption 114
8 ‘'The international economy, 1870-1914: the gold standard, finance
and colonialism 117
8.1 Mobility of goods 7y
8.2 The financial system 123
8.3 The gold standard 126
8.4 Colonialism 130
9 The socio-economic consequences of the First World War 135
9.1 'The break-up of the Austro-Hungarian Empire and the
territorial reorganization of Europe 138
9.2 German reparations and the German economy in the 1920s 142
9.3 Britain, France and Italy in the 1920s 148
9.4 The “Roaring *20s” in the United States 154
10 The Soviet Union, 191739 157
10.1 The October Revolution 157
10.2 'The New Economic Policy 158
10.3 Soviet planning 161
10.4 Victory in the Second World War and its aftermath 164
i The first major international crisis 167
1.1 'The theories 167
1.2 Facts and interpretations 169
1.3 Repercussions on banking 172
1.4 'The lack of international cooperation and the emergence of an
alternative way of thinking 176

vi



12
12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4
12.§

12.6

3
13.1

13.2

13.3

13.4
13.5

14
14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5

15
15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.7
15.8

16
16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4

The 1930s and the Second Wotld War
Britain and the gold standard
Germany’s reflation and rearmament
Italy: ragamuffin imperialism

France: from crisis to defeat

The United States and the New Deal
The Second World War

Postwar reconstruction and decolonization
The United States and postwar Europe

The Marshall Plan and the beginnings of the process of
European integration

The creation of international institutions: GATT, IMF
and the World Bank

The reconstruction of France, Germany, Italy and the UK

Decolonization

The age of European growth and the return of instability
Economic miracles: facts and interpretations

The welfare state

Regime change during the 1970s

The third industrial revolution and globalization
Deregulation and the financialization of the economy

The process of European integration

The Treaty of Rome and the customs union
Subsequent accessions

The Common Agricultural Policy

Regional and social policies

The European Monetary System

Industrial policy and a single market

The Maastricht Treaty and the birth of the European Union

Monetary union and the euro

The demise of the USSR and the rise of Asia
Japan: success to stagnation

The Asian tigers

From the USSR to Russia

The awakening of two giants: China and India

CONTENTS

179
179
181
185
187
189
191

197
197

202

20§
209
213

217
217
221
224
227
228

231
231
233
237

240
243
244
248
250

255
256
259
261
263

vii



CONTENTS

17
17.1
17.2
17.3
17.4

viii

The second international crisis and the limits of growth
The rise of neoliberalism and the American banking crisis
How national indebtedness averted a collapse similar to 1929
The euro crisis

Underlying reasons for the crisis

Epilogue
Bibliography
Index

269
269
272
274
277

281
285
305



