An Economic History of Europe Since 1700

VERA ZAMAGNI

agenda publishing

Contents

	Preface	ix
I	Advanced agricultural and mercantile civilizations before the modern era	1
I.I	World economic development and the role of institutions over	
	the long term	I
1.2	An institutional comparison of advanced agricultural economies	6
2	From the Italian city-states to the Age of Discovery	17
2.1	The new system of European citizenship	17
2.2	The Age of Discovery and commercial companies	24
3	Britain: the first European industrial nation	33
3.1	The birth of an exception: English parliamentary monarchy	
	and mercantilism	33
3.2	Other explanations why the industrial revolution was local to Britain	35
3.3	Characteristics of the industrial revolution	38
3.4	Regional aspects of the British industrial revolution	42
4	The British model: imitation and the role of the state	45
4.I	Reasons for imitation	45
1.2	A theory of imitation without differences	46
4.3	A theory of imitation with differences	48
l·4	The role of the state	52
5	European industrialization	57
5.1	Belgium	58
5.2	France	62
5.3	Germany	67
i.4	The Hapsburg Empire	72
5.5	Russia	74
.6	Italy	77
	Spain	82

CONTENTS

6	British decline and the emergence of the United States and Japan as competitors	85
6.r	British decline	85
6.2	The rise of the United States	89
6.3	Japan's take-off	94
7	Technology, business and socio-economic change	99
7.1	The three industrial revolutions	99
7.2	Companies: corporations, cooperatives and clusters	103
7-3	A longer life and a smaller family	107
7.4	Migration	III
7.5	The revolution in consumption	114
8	The international economy, 1870–1914: the gold standard, finance and colonialism	117
8.1		117
8.2	The financial system	123
8.3	The gold standard	126
8.4	Colonialism	130
9	The socio-economic consequences of the First World War	135
9.1	The break-up of the Austro-Hungarian Empire and the territorial reorganization of Europe	138
9.2	German reparations and the German economy in the 1920s	142
9.3	Britain, France and Italy in the 1920s	148
9.4	The "Roaring '20s" in the United States	154
10	The Soviet Union, 1917–39	157
10.1	The October Revolution	157
10.2	The New Economic Policy	158
10.3	Soviet planning	161
10.4	Victory in the Second World War and its aftermath	164
II	The first major international crisis	167
II.I	The theories	167
11.2	Facts and interpretations	169
11.3	Repercussions on banking	172
11.4	The lack of international cooperation and the emergence of an alternative way of thinking	176

12	The 1930s and the Second World War	179
12.1	Britain and the gold standard	179
12.2	Germany's reflation and rearmament	181
12.3	Italy: ragamuffin imperialism	185
12.4	France: from crisis to defeat	187
12.5	The United States and the New Deal	189
12.6	The Second World War	191
13	Postwar reconstruction and decolonization	197
13.1	The United States and postwar Europe	197
13.2	The Marshall Plan and the beginnings of the process of	
	European integration	202
13.3	The creation of international institutions: GATT, IMF	
	and the World Bank	205
13.4	The reconstruction of France, Germany, Italy and the UK	209
13.5	Decolonization	213
14	The age of European growth and the return of instability	217
14.I	Economic miracles: facts and interpretations	217
14.2	The welfare state	221
14.3	Regime change during the 1970s	224
14.4	The third industrial revolution and globalization	227
14.5	Deregulation and the financialization of the economy	228
15	The process of European integration	231
15.1	The Treaty of Rome and the customs union	231
15.2	Subsequent accessions	233
15.3	The Common Agricultural Policy	237
15.4	Regional and social policies	240
15.5	The European Monetary System	243
15.6	Industrial policy and a single market	244
15.7	The Maastricht Treaty and the birth of the European Union	248
15.8	Monetary union and the euro	250
16	The demise of the USSR and the rise of Asia	255
16.1	Japan: success to stagnation	256
16.2	The Asian tigers	259
16.3	From the USSR to Russia	261
16.4	The awakening of two giants: China and India	263

CONTENTS

17	The second international crisis and the limits of growth	269
17.1	The rise of neoliberalism and the American banking crisis	269
17.2	How national indebtedness averted a collapse similar to 1929	272
17.3	The euro crisis	274
17.4	Underlying reasons for the crisis	277
	Epilogue	281
	Bibliography	285
	Index	305